

MACC – 175 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002739-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 02**

**13-01-2026** Today is fixed for S/R and appearance, filing D.C.F and petitioner is directed to file postal receipt and Postal track report in the meantime.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

S/R has been returned from Nazir, District Judge's Court, Bankura in respect of the OP no- 02, process server reported that OP no-02 was dead.

No S/R has been received in respect of the OP no- 01.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 09.01.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association on account of enduing Pous Parbon.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **12-03-2026** for filing D.C.F and S/R and appearance of the OP no-01 and filing postal receipt and postal track report.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura