

MACC – 175 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002739-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 04

27-04-2026 Today is fixed for filing D.C.F and taking proper steps upon OP nos.01 & 02.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 24.04.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association, Bankura.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix **20-05-2026** for filing D.C.F and taking proper steps upon OP nos.01 & 02.

Sd/-
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura